

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 2131 of 2019

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Lukesh Kumar, Advocate
For the Respondents : None

08/24.04.2024 No one appears on behalf of the respondents.

However, the respondents are directed to file counter affidavit positively within four weeks.

Put up this case under the heading "For Admission" on 25.06.2024.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Manish