

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 2131 of 2019

Chandan Sanyal Petitioner(s)
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Lukesh Kumar, Advocate
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. V. R. Sisaria, Advocate

10/ Dated 11.09.2024

As prayed for by learned counsel for the petitioner, four weeks' time to file rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed by the respondents is allowed.

List this writ application after four weeks.

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

B.S/-