

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No.2131 of 2019

Chandan Sanyal ... **Petitioner.**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and Others ... **Respondents.**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner : Mr. Lukesh Kumar, Advocate
For the Respondents : Ms. Varsha Ramsisaria, A.C. to G.P.-V
.....

11 /10.03.2025: This case is adjourned to be listed after four weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

Arpit/